RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the belowdescribed grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1	Northland Foundation	Amy Starzecki	MDE & MESPA 2015-16 PreK- 3 RD Grade Leadership Series Funding Support	\$1,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to support travel expenses for team members attending the 2015-16 PreK-3 rd Grade Leadership Series.
2	Southern St. Louis County Family Services Collaborative	Pam Rees	Early Childhood Mental Health & Staff Training in Circles of Security	\$19,688	Funds from this grant award will be used to support Circles of Security training for Early Childhood staff.
3	Northland Foundation	Annette Petersmeyer	KIDS PLUS Youth in Philanthropy	\$600.00	Funds from this grant award will be used support the Helping Animals and Youth Project at Woodland Hills.
4	Ordean Foundation	Deidre Quinlan	Habitat Teen Parent Collaborative	\$40,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the Habitat Teen Parent Collaborative.

5	Northland Foundation	Victoria Sundell	ECSE/ECFE Parent Support Group: Parent Talk	\$1,010	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the <i>Parent Talk</i> ECSE/ECFE Parent Support Group.
---	-------------------------	------------------	--	---------	---